
Evergreen Middle School PTSA EMS PTSA Board: Kavitha Venkatesh (President), Samia Jalali 

(Secretary, and Chair, FACE) Cindy Lu (Co-Treasurer), Wei Luo (Co-Treasurer), Tanvi Sharan (VP 

Communications), Lillian Shen (VP Activities), Sambhrama Mundkar (VP Fundraising), Nisha 

Sikaria (VP Membership) 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

General Membership Meeting Minutes June9, 2021 (draft) 

A quorum was present, attendees listed below, sign-in sheet on file. Proper online meeting 

notice given. 

Call to order: PTSA President opened meeting at 6:02 pm online via zoom. 

Secretary: Minutes from March GMM meeting were approved and moved into the record. 

Tanvi approved and Wei seconded. 

Treasurer’s Report: 

Increase in curriculum enrichment budget from 3500 to 4000. Teachers grant budget was also 

increased by 500. Board approved to transfer $500 from general pool to staff appreciation 

fund. 

Financial review committee was set and Michelle Zhou and Mei Zhang volunteered. It will take 

place in early July with the new treasurer.  New budget was proposed for next year. Enrichment 

budget will be self-sufficient. New line item discussed as holiday gift card drive. Snack fund was 

decreased from 2k to 1 k, and WEB leadership was increased from 800-1000.  

Wei makes a motion to approve the 2021-22 budget, Samia approves, Nisha seconds.  

Principal Update: 

Great 8th grade celebration took place, all staff and students very excited and happy. Laptop roll 

in, yearbooks signing to take place on June14, 15. Coming for in person event was hard, but the 

community was very supportive.  

Fundraising: 

Report was shared with members total raised for the tear was $23,759. Face award and other 

PTSA awards were announced.  

A total of $8,917 from grants were distributed. 

President’s Report: 

President Kavitha thanks the previous board and welcomes the new board.  



A motion was passed by Kavitha to elect the new members as presented in the slate. New board was 

elected all in favor, Wei seconds. There were no new nominations from the floor. 

New 2021-22 board was elected 

President: 

• Open 

Executive Vice President: 

• Wei Luo, wei@evergreenptsa.org 

Co-Treasurer: 

• Cindy Lu, cindy@evergreenptsa.org 

• Michelle Zhou, michelle@evergreenptsa.org 

Secretary: 

• Priyanka Gulati, priyanka@evergreenptsa.org 

VP Activities: 

• Elena Luican, elena@evergreenptsa.org 

VP Communications: 

• Tanvi Sharan, tanvi@evergreenptsa.org 

VP Enrichment: 

• Liying Cai, liying@evergreenptsa.org 

  

VP Membership 
 

• Mei Zhang, mei@evergreenptsa.org 

VP Fundraising 
 

• Yvonne Klaue, yvonne@evergreenptsa.org 

 

 

Meeting was adjourned at 7:16pm. 

Minutes Respectfully submitted 6/30/2021 by Samia Jalali, Secretary, EMS PTSA 
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